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DAl\tN[Y MANAGEMENT, INC.

DECEMBER 31, 2017

FR Y.6

REPTORT ITEM 2a: Oreanization Chart

Danny Managemen{ Inc.
Muleshog Texas / USA
Incorporated in Texas

LEI: None

1.000% Ownership in DG Partnership
(General Pertner of DG Partnership, Ltd.)

DG Partnership, Ltd.
Muleshog Texas / USA
Incorporated in Texas

LEI: None

32.204 7o Ownership in Muleshoe)
@encshares, Inc.)

Muleshoe Bancshares, Inc.
Muleshog Texas / USA
Incorporated in Texas

LEI: None

96.556 7o Ownership in First Bmk
of Muleshoe

I'irst Bank of Muleshoe
Muleshog Texes / USA
Incorporated in Texas

LEI: None

NOTE: M.D. Gunstream tansferred his shares of stock in Muleshoe Bancshares, Inc. in exchange
for a 99.0Yo limited partrership interest in DG Parhrership, Ltd" effective May 15, 1995. M.D.
Gunstream died May 1,2015. As per his last will and testament, his limited partnership intoest in
DG Partnership, Ltd- was transferred to his two sons, Tommy Gunsteam and Danny Gunsfteano"



DECEMBER 31, 2017

FR Y-6

REPTORT ITEM 2b: Domestic BranchListing

Submitted via email 313012018.
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DAIINIY MANAGEMENT, INC.

DECEMBER 31, 2017

FRY-6

REPTORT ITEM 3: Securities Holders

(lXa)
Name and Address

Tommy Gunsteam
Muleshoe, Texas 79347

Danny Gunstream
Shreveport, Louisiana 71105

Q)@)
Name and Address

(lXc)
Shares Owned

510

(2)(c)
Shares Owned

N/A

(1Xc)
% Owned

5r.00%

49.00%

(2)(c)
%Oumed

(r)o)
Country

USA

USA

(2Xb)
Country

490



REPTORT ITEM3: Securities Holders

(l)(a)
Name andAddress

Tommy Gunsteam (Limited Partrer)
Muleshog TexasAJSA

Danny Gunsteam (Limited Parher)
Shreveport, Louisiana/USA

Danny ManagemenL Inc. (General Partner)
202 South First
Muleshog Texas 79347

Q)@)
Name and Address

DG PARTNERSHIP, LTD.

DECEMBER 31, 2017

FR Y-6

(1Xc)
% Oumd

49.50%

49.50%

1.00o/o

(1Xb)
Countrv

USA

USA

USA

(2Xc)
Shares Owned

(2Xc)
% Oumed

(2Xb)
Country

N/A



MIILESTTOE BANCSHARES, rNC.

DECEMBER 31, 2017

FR Y-6

REPTORT ITEM 3: Socurities Holders

(1Xa)
Name and Address

DG Partnership, Ltd-
Muleshog Texas 79347

TommyGursfeam
Muleshoe, Texas 79347

PhilKent
Muleshoe, Teiras 79347

(2)(a)
Name and Address

N/A

(1Xc)
Shares Owned

12,333

5,758

3,352

(2Xc)
Shares Owned

(1Xc)
% Owned

32.204o/o

15.0360/o

8.753o/o

(2Xc)
% Owned

(1)O)
Country

USA

USA

USA

(2Xb)
Country



DANNTY MANAGEMENT, INC.

DECEMBER 31, 2017

FR Y-6

REPTORTITEM4: Insid€rs

See Attached Ibr information on all holding coryanies.
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DAI\INTY MANAGEMENT, INC.

DECEMBER 31, 2OI7

FR Y.6

REPTORT ITEM 1: Anrual Reocts to Sharehold€rs'

The annual report to shareholders' consists of the attached parent company only coryarative
financial statements for the years ending December 31,2017 and 2016.



DANNY MANAGEtf, ENT, tNC.
(Parent Gompany Only)

COMPILED FINAN CIAL STATEMENTS

Yearc Ended December31,2O17 and 2016



LKRSG
CEIMPANY

LEWIS, KAUFMAN. III]ID, S1'tJKtiY, CATTIS & CO,. I'.C

To the Board of Directors
Danny Management, lnc.
Muleshoe, Texas

ACCOUNTANT'S COMPI LATION REPORT

Management is responsible for the accompanying financia! statements of Danny Management, lnc. (a
corporation) which comprise the balance sheets as of December 31 ,2017 and 2016 and the related
statements of income and changes in stockholders' equity and cash flows for the years then ended, and
the related notes to the financial statements in accordance with accounting principles generally accepted
in the United States of America. We have performed a compilation engagement in accordance with
Statements on Standards for Accounting and Review Services promulgated by the Accounting and
Review Services Committee of the AICPA. We did not audit or review the financia! statements nor were
we required to perform any procedures to verify the accuracy or completeness of the information provided
by management. Accordingly, we do not express an opinion, a conclusion, nor provide any form of
assurance on these financial matters.

The accompanying financial statements are not intended to be the primary statements of Danny
Management, lnc. as they have been prepared in conformity with accounting principles that would
otherwise be considered a departure from generally accepted accounting principles because the
Company's subsidiaries, DG Partnership, Ltd., Muleshoe Bancshares, lnc. and the First Bank of
Muleshoe, are not consolidated, but rather shown as an investment carried on the equity method.

Management has elected to omit substantially all of the disclosures and the statement of cash flows
required by accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America. lf the omitted
disclosures and statement of cash flows were included in the financial statements, they might influence
the user's conclusions about the Company's financial position, results of operations, and cash flows.
Accordingly, these financial statements are not designed for those who are not informed about such
matters.

LauW Kaufuorv Reill, Stlt*z4t et GafiIry& Ca., ?.C.

Lewis, Kaufman, Reid, Stukey, Gattis & Co., P.C.
January 31,2018

-1-
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Cash
lnvestment in Subsidiary
Deferred Tax Assets

TITXLASSETS

Federal Income Tax Payable

TOTAL LIABILITIES

Stockholders' Equity:
Common Stock
Additional Paid-ln Capital
Retained Earnings
Unrealized Gain (Loss)-
AFS Securities

TOTAL STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

TOTAL LIABILITIES &
STOCKHOLDERS' EOU

DANNY MANAGEMENT, ING.
(Parent Company Only)

COMPARATIVE BALANCE SHEETS
December 31,2017 and 2016

ASSETS

2017

$ 8,025
44,858

-0-

52.883

LIAB!LITIES & PARTNERS' CAPITAL

$ -0-

2016

6,940
44,752

-0-

$ 51.692

-0-

-0-

1,000
19,504
32,284

95

s2.883

1,000
19,504
31,474

(286)

-0-

51.692

$ 52.883

See Accountant's Compilation Report

-, -L

51.692



lncome:
Other Income

Expenses:
Professional Fees

Net Income (Loss) Before Federal
lncome Taxes and Equity in Income
of Subsidiary

Federal lncome Tax (Expense) Benefit

Net lncome (Loss) Before Equity in
Net Income (Loss) of Subsidiary

Equity in Net lncome of Subsidiary

Net lncome (Loss)

Retained Earnings at
Beginning of Year

Prior Period Adjustments
Dividends Paid

Retaaned Eaminos at

DANNY MANAGEMENT, INC.
(Parent Company Only)

STATEMENTS OF INCOME AND RETAINED EARNINGS
Yearc Ended December 31,2017 and 2016

2017

7

7

529

529

2016

$ 7

7

509

509

(522)

-0-

(502)

-0-

(522)

1.675

(502)

1.611

1,153

31.474

1,109

30.365

(343)
-0-

-0-
-0-

$ 32.284

See Accountant's Compilation Report.

-3-

31_474



DG PART1\IERSIilP, LTD.

DECEMBER 31, 2017

FR Y.6

REPTORT ITEM 1: Annual Reoorts to Shareholders'

The annual report to shareholders' consists of the attached parent company only comparative
financial statements for the years e,nding December 31,2017 and 2016.



DG PARTNERSHIP, LTD.

COMPILED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Years Ended December31,2017 and 2016



LKRSG
COMPANY

I.IWIS. KAI.JFMAN I{[ID, STIIKI\', G^ITIS & CO.. I].C

To the Partners
DG Partnership, Ltd.
Muleshoe, Texas

ACCOUNTANT'S COMPII.ATION REPORT

Management is responsible for the accompanying financial statements of DG Partnership, Ltd.. (a
partnership) which comprise the balance sheets as of December 31 ,2017 and 2016 and the related
statements of income and changes in stockholders' equity and cash flows for the years then ended, and
the related notes to the financial statements in accordance with accounting principles generally accepted
in the United States of America. We have performed a compilation engagement in accordance with
Statements on Standards for Accounting and Review Services promulgated by the Accounting and
Review Services Committee of the AICPA. We did not audit or review the financial statements norwere
we required to perform any procedures to verify the accuracy or completeness of the information provided
by management. Accordingly, we do not express an opinion, a conclusion, nor provide any form of
assuranoe on these financial matters.

Management has elected to omit substantially all of the disclosures and the statement of cash flows
required by accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America. lf the omitted
disclosures and statement of cash flows were included in the financial statements, they might influence
the user's conclusions about the Company's financial position, results of operations, and cash flows.
Accordingly, these financial statements are not designed for those who are not informed about such
matters.

LapW Kaufoa,rv Reilr, Sttll<ey, Qaltw& Ca., ?.C

Lewis, Kaufman, Reid, Stukey, Gattis & Co., P.C.
January 31, 2018

1
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Cash
Accountrs Receivable
lnvestment in Subsidiary
Investment in Certificates of Deposit

TOTAL ASSETS

DG PARTNERSHIP, LTD.

COMPARATIVE BALANGE SHEETS
December 31,2017 and 2016

ASSETS

2017

5,478
-0-

4,480,318
-0-

$ 4.485,796

LIABILITIES & PARTNERS' CAPITAL

-0-

-0-

2,215,760
2,215,760

44,762
9.514

4.485.796

$ 4_485.796

See Acoountrant's Compilation Report.

-2-

$

2016

11,357
-0-

4,463,900
-0-

4.475157

-0-

-0-

2,229,329
2,229,329

45,036
.537)

4.475.157

4.475.157

Liabilities

TOTAL LIABILITIES

Partners' Capital:
Tommy Gunstream
Danny Gunstream
Danny Management, lnc.
Unrealized Gain (Loss) on AFS Securities

$

TOTAL PARTNERS' CAPITAL

TOTAL LIABILITIES &



DG PARTNERSHIP, LTD.

STATEMENTS OF INCOME AND PARTNERS' CAPITAL
Years Ended December31,2017 and 2016

2017

$

-0-

lncome:
!nterest lncome

Expenses:
Professional Fees
Miscellaneous Expenses

Net lncome (Loss) Before Equity
in lncome of Subsidiary

Equity in Net lncome of Subsidiary

l{etlneme-lloss)

Partners' Gapital at Beginning of Year
Capital Contributions
Capital Withdrawals
Prior Period Adjustments
Change in Unrealized Gain (Loss)
on AFS Securities

Partners'Caoltal at En

2016

-0--0-

-0-

669

669

(66e)

168.187

167.518

4,475,157
-0-

(160,606)
(34,325)

38.052

$ 4 485796

See Accountiant's Compilation Report.

-3-

649
-0--0-

649

(o4e)

1 61.740

't61.091

4,526,796
-0-

(126,263)
-0-

(86.467)

4 475 157



MTILESHOE BAI\ICSIIARES, INC.

DECEMBER 31, 2017

FR Y-6

REPTORT ITEM 1: Annual Reports to Shareholders'

The annual report to shareholders' consists of the attached parent coryany only comparative
financial state,ments for the years e,nding December 31,2017 and 2016.



MULESHOE BANCSHARES, INC.
(Parcnt GompanyOnly)

COTPILED FINAI{GIAL STATET EiITS

Years Ended December 31,2017 and 2016



TUIULESHOE BANCSHARES, ING.
(Parent Gompany Only)
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COMPANY

LLtvl\. KAtrr.NlAN. RLll). \IUKI\'. CAt I ts r\ (-tr., I'.(]

ACCOUNTANT'S COMPI LATION REPORT

The Board of Directors
Muleshoe Bancshares, lnc.
Muleshoe, Texas

Management is responsible for the accompanying financial statements of Muleshoe Bancshares, lnc. (a
corporation) which comprise the balance sheets as of December 31, 2017 and 2016 and the related statements
of income and changes in stockholders' equity and cash flows for the years then ended, and the related notes
to the financial statements in accordance with accounting principles generally accepted in the Unitecl States of
America. We have performed a compilation engagement in accordance with Statements on Standards for
Accounting and Review Services promulgated by the Accounting and Review Services Commiftee of the
AICPA. We did not audit or review the financial statements nor were we required to perform any procedures
to verify the accuracy or completeness of the information provided by management. Accordingly, we do not
express an opinion, a conclusion, nor provide any form of assurance on these financial matters.

The accompanying financial statements are not intended to be the primary statements of Muleshoe
Bancshares, lnc. as they have been prepared in conformig with accounting principles that would othenrise be
considered a departure from generally accepted accounting principles because the Company's subsidiary, the
First Bank of Muleshoe, is not consolidated but rather shown as an investment canied on the equity method.

LKRSG

Leutw Ka,ufua,ru R?il/, Shz'*ed, Qwttw€r Ca., P.C.

Lewis, Kaufrnan, Reid, Stukey, Gattis & Co., P.C
January 31,2018
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MULESHOE BANCSHARES, INC.
(Parent Company Only)

GOMPARATIVE BALANGE SHEETS
December 31,2017 and 2016

ASSETS

$
Cunent Assets:

Cash
Due From Subsidiary Bank
Prepaid Federal lncome Taxes

lnvestments:
lnvestment in First Bank of Muleshoe,
Texas, 48,278 Shares (Note 1)

lntangible Assets:
Goodwill, Less Accum ulated Amortization

of $406,790 and $406,790, respectively

Total Assets

2017 2016

36,051
-0-

M.814

35,813
16,180

-0-

100,865

13,630,389

246.050

51,993

13,579,334

246.050

$ 13977 3M

See Accountants' Compilation Report and Notes to Financial Statements

-2-

13 877 377



MULESHOE BANCSHARES, INC.
(Parent Company Only)

GOTIPARATIVE BALANGE SHEETS
December 31,2017 and 2016

LIABILITIES & STOCKHOLDERS' EOUITY

2017 20'16

Cunent Liabilities:
Amount Due Subsidiary Bank
lncome Taxes Payable

Term Debt (Note 3)

Stockholders' Equity:
8% Cumulative Prefened Stock, Par
Value $35; Authorized 31,747 Shares;
-0- and -0- Shares lssued and
Outstanding, Respectively

Common stock, Par Value $1 0; Authorized
48,426 Shares; 38,297 Shares
lssued and Outstanding

Additional Paid-ln Capital
Retained Eamings
Treasury Stock
Unrealized Gain (Loss) on Available-
For-Sale Securities (net of tax)

$ u,814
-0-

-0-
16.180

u,814

-0-

382,970
170,651

13,329,326
-0-

29.ils

16,180

-0-

382,970
170,651

13,396,191
-0-

(88.615)

-0--0-

Total Stockholders' Equity 13.912.490 13.861.197

Total Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity $ 13.977.304 ___73.827-3n

See Accountants' Compilation Report and Notes to Financial Statements

-3-



MULESHOE BANCSHARES, INC.
(Parcnt Company Only)

COMPARATIVE STATEMEiITS OF INCOME
Yearc Ended December 11,2017 and 2016

20'17 2016

lncome:
Rentallncome
Gain on Sale of Assets

Expense:
lnterest Expense
Amortization
Franchise Taxes
Depreciation
Miscellaneous Expenses

Net lncorne Before Federal lncome Tax
and Equity in lncome of Subsidiary

Federal lncome Tax Expense (Beneft)

Net lncome (Loss) Before Equity in Net
lncome of Subsidiary

Net lncome

$ -0-
-0-

-0-
-0-

-0- -0-

-0-

-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-

.G

.G
-0-
-0-
.(L

-0-

-0-

-0-

.(L

-0-

-G -0-

Equity in Net lncorne of Subsidiary 522.263

$ 

-122.253

See Accountants' Compilation Report and Notes to Financial Statements

-4-
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TULESHOE BANCSHARES, INC.
(Parent Company Only)

COMPARATIVE STATEMENTS OF GASH FLOWS
Years Ended December 31,2017 and 2016

2017

Cash flows from operating activities:
Net lncome
Adjustments to reconcile net income to

net cash provided by operating activities:
Equity in subsidiaries eamings
Depreciation
Amortization
Gain on sale of assets

(lncrease) decrease in assets and
increase (decrease) in liabilities:

Due from subsidiary bank
Prepaid federal income ta:<es
Amount Due Subsidiary Bank
lncome taxes payable

Net cash provided (used) by operations

Cash flows from investing activities:
Proceeds from sale of assets
Cash dividends received from subsidiary

Net cash provided (used) by investing activities

Cash flows from financing activities:
Proceeds from term debts
Principal payrnents on term debts
Dividends paid

$ 522,263

2016

502,243

18,931
-0-
-0-

(18.931)

-o-

-0-
4'10.363

410.363

-0-
-0-

(410.161)

A10.161)

202

35.611

35.813

(502,243)(522,263)
-0-
-0-
-0-

-0-
-0-
-0-

16,180
(64,814)
(16,180)
u.814

-0-

-0-
482.780

482.780

-0-
-0-

(482.il21

Net cash provided (used) by financing activities @82.il21

Net increase (decrease) in cash 238

35.813Cash at beginning of year

Cash at end of year $ 36 051

See Accountants' Compilation Report and Notes to Financial Statements
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MULESHOE BANCSHARES, INC.
(Parent Gompany Only)

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEiIIEhITS
Year Ended December 31,2017

NOTE 1: SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

INVESTMENT IN STOCK OF FIRST BANK OF MULESHOE

The Company canies its investment in the First Bank of Muleshoe, Texas, at cost, plus its equity
in net eamings since date of organization (August 8, 1979). Straight-line amortization is taken on
the dffierence between the Company's cost of such investment and its proportionate share of the
underlying net assets at date of acquisition.

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS

Cash and cash equivalents include time deposits, certificates of deposit and marketable securities
with original maturities of three months or less.

NOTE 2: STOCK OF SUBSIDIARY SOLD UNDER REPURCHASE AGREEMENTS

The shares of stock of the First Bank of Muleshoe sold under repurchase agreements represents
shares sold to the Board of Directors to meet regulatory requirements. Under the terms of these
agreements, the Company retains the right to reacquire these shares at $10.00 per share. ln
addition, the Company retains the right to any dividends paid. As of December 31, 2017 and
2016, all stock sold under the repurchase agreement had been acquired by the Cornpany.

NOTE3: TERM DEBT

There were no term debts outstanding at December 3'1,2017 and 2016.

NOTE 4: FEDERAL INCOME TAX E)(PENSE (BENEFIT)

The Company and its subsidiary file a consolidated income tax retum.

NOTE 5: SUPPLEMENTAL DISCLOSURES CASH FLOW INFORMATION

20'17

Cash paid during the year for interest
Cash paid during the year for taxes

-0-
187,500

2016

-0-
184,300

-7 -


